Product Brochure
Version 02.00
R&S®BBA300
BROADBAND AMPLIFIER
High power and exceptional RF performance
over an ultrawide frequency band
2
The solid-state R&S®BBA300 broadband amplifiers com-

of 50 Ω.
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®BBA300 Broadband Amplifier    11
ORDERING INFORMATION
Designation Type Configuration No./Order No.
Base units
Broadband amplifier, frequency band 380 MHz to 6 GHz 1)
15 W, air‑cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA300 BBA300-CDE15
25 W, air‑cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA300 BBA300-CDE25
50 W, air‑cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA300 BBA300-CDE50
180 W, air‑cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA300 BBA300-CDE180
Broadband amplifier, frequency band 1 GHz to 6 GHz 1)
15 W, air‑cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA300 BBA300-DE15
25 W, air‑cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA300 BBA300-DE25
50 W, air‑cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA300 BBA300-DE50
180 W, air‑cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA300 BBA300-DE180
Options
Hardware options
GPIB remote control R&S®BBA-B101 5355.8250.02 2)
PoE switch R&S®BBA-B102 5355.8243.30
Optical Ethernet remote control R&S®BBA-B105 5355.8266.03
RF input switch (1:2 or 2:1, N) R&S®BBA-B110 5355.8866.02 2)
RF input switch (1:6, N) R&S®BBA‑B116 5355.8950.02
RF output switch (2:1 or 1:2, N) R&S®BBA-B120 5355.8795.02 2)
RF output switch (2:2, 7/16) R&S®BBA-B121 5355.8895.02 2)
RF output switch (6:1, N) R&S®BBA‑B126 5355.8995.02
DC block input protection (N) R&S®BBA-B132 5353.9236.03
Sample ports for forward and reflected RF power (N) R&S®BBA-B140 5355.8837.02 2)
DC sample ports for forward and reflected power (N) R&S®BBA-B141 5355.8850.02 2)
Sample port switch (dual port, N) R&S®BBA-B142 5355.8872.02 2)
Transparent I/O R&S®BBA‑B160 5355.8889.02 2)
10" touchscreen R&S®BBA-B200
Contact your local
 Rohde & Schwarz sales office.
Frequency extension, 380 kHz to 6 GHz, for R&S®BBA300‑DE R&S®BBA-B211
Contact your local
 Rohde & Schwarz sales office.
Software option
Adjust operation point and high power R&S®BBA‑PK1 5352.8407.14